Public Service Company of New Hampshire
d/b/a Eversource Energy
Docket No. DE 24-070
Attachment ES-DPH-1
June 11, 2024
Page 1 of 10
Per DE 24-070 PBRA 1 PBRA 2 PBRA 3
Line #

($, Millions)
01442
Public Service Company of New Hampshire
d/b/a Eversource Energy
Docket No. DE 24-070
Attachment ES-DPH-1
June 11, 2024
Page 10 of 10
Source: Source: Moody's Analytics
Table 1.1.4. Price Indexes for Gross Domestic Product Mnemonic: Mnemonic FPDPGDP.IUSA
[Index numbers, 2017=100] Seasonally adjusted Description: Geography United States
Bureau of Economic Analysis Source: Description Baseline Scenario (February 2024): NIPA: Chain-Type Price Index - GDP; (Index 2017=100; SA)
Last Revised on: April 25, 2024 - Next Release Date May 30, 2024 Native Frequency: Source U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis (BEA); Moody's Analytics Forecasted
Geography: Native Frequency QUARTERLY
Retrieved: 3/4/2024
Q1 2010 2010Q1 89.02 Q1 2024 2024Q1 124.00
Q2 2010 2010Q2 89.43 Q2 2024 2024Q2 124.65
Q3 2010 2010Q3 89.76 Q3 2024 2024Q3 125.16
Q4 2010 2010Q4 90.27 Q4 2024 2024Q4 125.73
Q1 2011 2011Q1 90.71 Q1 2025 2025Q1 126.40
Q2 2011 2011Q2 91.36 Q2 2025 2025Q2 127.07
Q3 2011 2011Q3 91.84 Q3 2025 2025Q3 127.73
Q4 2011 2011Q4 91.95 Q4 2025 2025Q4 128.39
Q1 2012 2012Q1 92.50 Q1 2026 2026Q1 129.04
Q2 2012 2012Q2 92.88 Q2 2026 2026Q2 129.68
Q3 2012 2012Q3 93.46 Q3 2026 2026Q3 130.33
Q4 2012 2012Q4 93.87 Q4 2026 2026Q4 130.97
Q1 2013 2013Q1 94.20 Q1 2027 2027Q1 131.62
Q2 2013 2013Q2 94.47 Q2 2027 2027Q2 132.26
Q3 2013 2013Q3 94.99 Q3 2027 2027Q3 132.92
Q4 2013 2013Q4 95.48 Q4 2027 2027Q4 133.58
Q1 2014 2014Q1 95.84 Q1 2028 2028Q1 134.25
Q2 2014 2014Q2 96.34 Q2 2028 2028Q2 134.92
Q3 2014 2014Q3 96.76 Q3 2028 2028Q3 135.60
Q4 2014 2014Q4 96.80 Q4 2028 2028Q4 136.29
Q1 2015 2015Q1 96.74 Q1 2029 2029Q1 136.97
Q2 2015 2015Q2 97.30 Q2 2029 2029Q2 137.65
Q3 2015 2015Q3 97.54 Q3 2029 2029Q3 138.32
Q4 2015 2015Q4 97.53 Q4 2029 2029Q4 138.99
Q1 2016 2016Q1 97.47 Q1 2030 2030Q1 139.65
Q2 2016 2016Q2 98.11 Q2 2030 2030Q2 140.32
Q3 2016 2016Q3 98.37 Q3 2030 2030Q3 140.99
Q4 2016 2016Q4 98.88 Q4 2030 2030Q4 141.66
Q1 2017 2017Q1 99.39
Q2 2017 2017Q2 99.66
Q3 2017 2017Q3 100.17
Q4 2017 2017Q4 100.78
Q1 2018 2018Q1 101.43
Q2 2018 2018Q2 102.14
Q3 2018 2018Q3 102.59
Q4 2018 2018Q4 103.01
Q1 2019 2019Q1 103.38
Q2 2019 2019Q2 103.88
Q3 2019 2019Q3 104.21
Q4 2019 2019Q4 104.57
Q1 2020 2020Q1 105.04
Q2 2020 2020Q2 104.66
Q3 2020 2020Q3 105.59
Q4 2020 2020Q4 106.33
Q1 2021 2021Q1 107.73
Q2 2021 2021Q2 109.33
Q3 2021 2021Q3 110.96
Q4 2021 2021Q4 112.86
Q1 2022 2022Q1 115.18
Q2 2022 2022Q2 117.70
Q3 2022 2022Q3 118.98
Q4 2022 2022Q4 120.12
Q1 2023 2023Q1 121.26
Q2 2023 2023Q2 121.79
Q3 2023 2023Q3 122.79
Q4 2023 2023Q4 123.29
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
ILLUSTRATIVE PERFORMANCE-BASED RATE ADJUSTMENTS (PBRA)
GDPPI Data
($, Millions)